

IN THE SUPREME COURT
THE STATE OF MISSOURI

In re:)
)
)
RADFORD REUBEN RAINES, III,) Supreme Court Case SC95032
)
Attorney-Respondent.)
)

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

DOWNEY LAW GROUP, LLC
Michael P. Downey, Mo. Bar No. 47757
Raphael S. Nemes, Mo. Bar No. 64053
49 N. Gore Avenue, Suite 2
St. Louis, MO 63119
(314) 961-6644 main
(314) 482-5449 direct/cell
mdowney@downeylawgroup.com
rnemes@downeylawgroup.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS 1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES..... 2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT 4

CASE SUMMARY 4

STATEMENT OF FACTS 5

POINTS RELIED ON 16

ARGUMENT..... 17

 I. THE CONDUCT AND EVIDENCE OF MITIGATION SUPPORT
 IMPOSITION ONLY OF AN INDEFINITE SUSPENSION, NOT
 DISBARMENT..... 18

 II. RESPONDENT SHOULD RECEIVE CREDIT FOR SUSPENSION
 TIME ALREADY SERVED 30

CONCLUSION 31

REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 32

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 32

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE..... 34

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

Disciplinary Counsel v. Bennett, 921 N.E.2d 1064 (Ohio 2010) 28

In re Charron, 918 S.W.2d 257 (Mo. 1996)..... 16, 23

In re Coleman, 295 S.W.3d 857 (Mo. 2009)..... 16, 17, 18, 23

In re Durante, 87 A.D.3d 112, 116 (N.Y. App. Div. 2d Dep't 2011)..... 28

In re Littleton, 719 S.W.2d 772 (Mo. 1968)..... 16, 23

In re Madison, 282 S.W. 3d 350 (Mo. banc 2009)..... 21

In re Shunk, 847 S.W.2d 789 (Mo. 1993)..... 23

Iowa Supreme Court Atty. Disciplinary Bd. v. Wright, 857 N.W.2d 510 (Iowa
2014)..... 16, 28

Mahoning County Bar Ass'n v. Helbley, 141 Ohio St. 3d 156 (Ohio 2014)..... 16, 28

Matter of Goll, 122 A.D.3d 631 (N.Y. App. Div. 2d Dep't 2014)..... 16, 28

STATUTES

Missouri Revised Statute § 484.040 4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

ABA Standard 4.12..... 21, 22
ABA Standard 9.32..... 26, 28
ABA Standards 4.11 21, 22

RULES

Rule 4-1.15 24, 26
Rule 4-1.3 14, 24
Rule 4-8.1 14
Rule 5..... 4
Rule 5.16..... 19
Rule 5.19..... 5, 18, 19, 20
Rule 5.28..... 19, 20, 30, 31

CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS

Article V, Section 5 of the Missouri Constitution..... 4
